

THE CITY OF NEW YORK
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
NEW YORK, NY 10007

December 14, 2020

Mr. Anthony Perez

Dear Mr. Perez:

Pursuant to the authority vested in me as Mayor, and following your nomination by New York City Council Speaker Corey Johnson, I hereby appoint you as a Member of the New York City Economic Development Corporation (NYCEDC). Members of NYCEDC are subject to reappointment each year prior to the annual Members meeting.

On behalf of all New Yorkers, thank you for contributing to the work of NYCEDC.

Sincerely,

Bill de Blasio

Mayor

BDB:dl

cc: Corey Johnson, Speaker, New York City Council

Vicki Been, Deputy Mayor for Housing and Economic Development James Patchett, President & Chief Executive Officer, NYCEDC

Michael Schlein, Chair, Board of Directors, NYCEDC